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Year ended on 31sr

INDEPENOENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

TO,
THE AOARD OF TRUSTEES
COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSE INATION
IIEW DELHI

REPORT OI{ THE AUDTT OF THE FINAIICIAL STATEMENTS FOR TTIE YEAR ENDED ON 31*
MARCH, 2023

1. Opinion

We have audited the accompanying Financaat Statements or COLLAAORATM RESEARCH AND
DISSEMIT{ATIOI! (CORO or..the Trust,,) which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31n l\4arch
2023, the statemenfof Income and Erpenditure and Recept and payment Account for the year
then ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accouning
policies and other explanatory information which we have signed under referen;e to this report.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according ;o the exptanalions given to us,
the aforesaid financiat statements, read with oth€r notes given thereto, give a true anJfatr view in
conformaty with the accounting principtes genera[y accepted in Indial

a) In the cas€ of Batance Sheet, oF the state of affairs of the Trust as at 31si t4arch 2023;
b) ln th€ case of Statement of Income and Expenditure, of the surplus tor the year ended on3lstMarch 2023;

c) In th€ case of Receipt and payment account, of cash ftows for the
lYarch 2023.

2, Basis for Opinion

We conduded our audit in accordance with the Srandards on Accounting (SAs) rssued by thelnstiiub of Chartered Accountant of India. Our responsibrtities unde. tnose- sianalroi aie rurure.
described in the Auditor,s Responsibitities ror ihe Audit or the rinun.i"l jrut"rn"nE i!.iion or ourreport. We are independent of the Trust in accordance wtth the Code of etnici iiiuea Oy tneInsritute of chartered Accountan! or India together with the ethicar requ ir"."r,t. ir,"i ui" ."ru"untto our audit of the Financiat Statements undei the provisions of rhe Aci;"0 tt 

"-arl"it-f]"* *0"r,and we have futfitted our other erhicat responsrbrtiies rn accordance wrth th;s; i"qr,,"i]"nt, 
"norhe Code of Ethrcs. We betieve rhar the audrt evidence we trave olta,nea,s'sririient anaappropnate to provrde a basrs for ou. oprnron.

3. Responsibility of Management for the Financiat Statements
The l\4anagemen_t of coRD is responsibre for rhe preparation of these Financiar statements thatgive a ..ue and fair view of the financrat posirion and expendtture or the Trusa;n ;:,;;;;"* *,r"
:L:^-":._1r_l.,llp, 

principles senera y- accepred in rndra, inctudrne Accoulrrnq sranda,as, ro -1p
exrenr apprrcaDre, prescribed by the Instttute ot chartered aL.ounranl\ .t rn,r,;

This responsibility also ancludes maintenance oF 6dequate accounhng,records for safeguarding ofthe. assets ol the Trust and for prevenung and detecing t,uro. uno 
-or*i ,i,"s;rur,t,"ii."r".t,on

ano apprtcdtion ot appropridte accountrng poticres; makr'lq judgmenrs and ;stimdtei that arereasonable and prudent; and design, imptemenrarron anO maintenance or aOequiG internatrrnan€iat controts, thar were operarrng eitecrrvety to. ensu.rng tt 
" "i.r.iiv ""Jio]"pLju""* othe a(countrng records, rerevant ro Lhe prepdration and pre>;ntation or tlri iininc,ai'stitemenrs

@



that give a true and fair vlew and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or

ln preparing the Financlal Statements, management of CORD is responsible for assessing the
ability to continue as a 9oin9 coflcern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to goang concern
and using the going concern basis of accouirting unless management either intends to liquidate the
entlty or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so,

The Management is responsible for overseeing the Trusts financial reporting process.

4. Auditor's Responsiblllty for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objedives are to obtain rcasolable assurance about whether the Financial Statements as a
whole are free from material fillsstatement, whether due to fraud or €rror, and to issue an
audltor's report that includes our opinlon. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is
not a quarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a matenal
misstatement when lt exlsts. Msstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered
material if. individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the
economlc decisionsgf users taken on the basis ofthese Financial Statements,

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain
professional scepticlsm throuqhout the audit, We also:

. ldentify and assess the rlsks of material misstatement of the Financial Statements, whether
due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those rlsks, and
obtain audit evidence that ls sufficient and appropriiite to provide a basis for our opinion. The
risk of not detecting a material mlsstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one
resulting From error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions,
misrepresentations, or the override of internal control,

. obtain an understanding of internal financial controls relevant to the audit in order to design
audit procedures that are appropriate ln the circumstances.

. evaluate the approprlateness of accounung policies used dnd the reasonableness of
accounting estlmates and related disclosures made by management.

. conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of
accountinq and, based on the audit evidence obtained. whether a material uncertainty exisLs
related to events or conditions that may cast slgnificant doubL on the Trust's ability to
contlnue as a going concerfl. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are
required to draw attention in our auditort report to the related dlsclosures in the Financial
Statements or. il such dlsclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our concluslons are
based on the audit evidence obtalned up to the date of our auditort report, However. future
events or conditions may cause the Trust to cease to continue as a going concern.

. evaluate the overall presentataon, structure and content ofthe Financial Statements, including
the disclosures, and whether the Financial Statements represent the underlying transactions
and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation,

We communicate with the Management of the Trustee regarding, among other matters, the
planned scope and Uming of the audit and significant audit findings. includang any significant
deficiencies in internal controlthat we identify durlng our audit.

we also provlde the Management of the Trustees lrith a statement that we have complied with
relevant ethical requirem€nts regarding independence, and to aommunicate with them all
relatlonships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our ind€pendence, and
where applicable, related safeguards.



I

5. Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

a) We have sought and obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audlU

b) In our opinion, proper books of account as required by la\,! have been kept bv rhe Trus! so

far as it appears from our examinalion of those books;

c) The Balance Sheet, Statement of lncome and Expenditure and Receipts & Payment Account

for the year ended 31st l4arch 2023, dealt with by this Report are in agreement wilh the

books of account;

d) ln our opinion, the aforesaid financial stalements comply with the Accounting Standards, to
the extent applicable, issued by the Instatute of Chartered Accouniants of India.

For Thakur, vaidyanath Aiyar & co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 000038N 

-\ 
'-

@Y'*";-
(AnilAsqarwal)

14. No.087424
UDIN: 230874248G2IS14122

Place: New Delhi

oater 28b August, 2023



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION (CORD)
artments .'18 I P Extension,Delhi 110092

Balance Sheet as at 3'lst March. 2023

Note
31!t March 2023

(R3J
3l!i March 2022

(RB.)

ECIUITY & LIABILITIES

As per Last Balance Sheet
Reserve &Sumlus
Opening Balance
Add:surplus (Denciu for the year

UnutillzedGr.nt Balance3

Current Liabilitle! & Provislon!

2

315,073
1U,423

1,000

499,496

3,O22,652

1,291,670

372,251
(57.178)

1,000

315,073

6,046,291

1,643,583

Iotal 4,8t4,818 8,005,947

NON . CURRENT ASSETS
P.opery, PEnt E Equipment

Fixed Oeposits (inctuding accrued interesl)

Current AaBeB,Loans and Advanc63
unsecured conBidered good

Granl Amounl Receivable

Cash & Bank Balances

4

5

6

43,774

273,9U

127,547

1,582,534

2,747,O59

101,511

*7,778

159,841

6,836,817

Total 4,8r4,8rq 8,00s,947

Significanl Ac.ounting Policies and Notes forming
pad of Financlal Statements

As per our repon attached on even date
forThakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.
Chanered Accountanls

FRN OOOO38N N

@'*-Y
A,nil Kumar Aggarwal

M. No- 087424

Place : New Delhi
oate : 28/08/2023

For Collaborative Reaserach and Oissemihation

"'Mu**uA,*^"9-u
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COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION (CORD)

'I04.links Appartments.1I I P Extension.Delhi 110092

No n!.)
INCOME
G.anls lo lhs €xl€61 utilized 2

7

17,064,571
550,000

39,273
4,7'10

17,037,665
450,000
12A,731

6,386

Total 17,658,554 17,622,7A2

EXPENDITURE
Programo Expondlturo
Salary,Consultancy & Honorora um (Prcjects A Wo shops)

Re$arch & Disseminatioif xpenses
Tour &Tlav€lling Expenses ( Prciect & WorkshoPs)

Ovefiead -lndiEcl Cosi
Erpens€sAgahsi lnleresl on Prc'6d Fund

other Admh Etpense
Oeprecialron and amoni2aiion e,P€nse

I

I

lErcess ol lncom€(Expend,iur€) over etpendtu.€{lncome) Canisd over

ho rhe Balancs Sheet

8

9
1

10,449,327
2,092,735
1,989,887

350,000
1,808,081

374.541
1?,064,571

391,823
17,737

'ili,,423

10,854,005
2,239,582
1,577,657

640,000
'1,726A21

!7.037.665

617,217
25,074

(57.178)

17,658,554 17,622,742

Sonifca.'t Ac"o,rntin, Pol'c'es and Notes forming part of Financial Statements
1

As per our report atlached on even date
for Thakur, vaidyanalh Aiyar & Co.

Chartar€d Accountanb
FRN OOOO3SN \

@r"',."r'
M. No- 0872124

oal€:24n4r2023

For Collabolative Researcn and Diss€mination

(E
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CoLLAEoMT|VE RESEARCH AND DtSSEi{NATtOt{ (CORD)

REGD. OFFFTCE : t04, L|NK APARTME TS,

t8, t.P. EXTENTt0t{. DELHt,tt0092

Notes forming part of the Balance Sheet
NOTE No-3 Current Liabilities & Provisions

Paniculars
As at

3lst March 2023
As et

31st March 2022
TOS PAYABLE
TDS D€ducied - Professionars/Consuhants& Rent
TOS Deducied - Rent
TOS Oeducled - Salary

GST Payable- ReveEe Charge

Olher Expenses Payable
Salaries Payable
Consultancy Chaees Payable

72,867
2,500

22,1O0
97,467

7,a70

167,753
464,850
492,030

62,100

79,7EA
2,5m

a2,2Aa

457,103
398,700
570,2t92
,35,000

\,zg,r,sto 1,6/a3,583

NOTE No-s Loan & Advances
OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

TOS

ros
TDS
TDS
TDS

RECEIVABLES
Recoverable 2018'19

RecoveEbl€ 2021-22
Recoverable From Exolel

lmprclt

SONATIMAYEE SAHU

Securlty Depo3it
Secl]rity deposiB Renl

5,g17
5,947

r",ioo
86,600

35,000
35,000

79,209
24.O52
4,244

107,609

12.902
14,130

27,332

25,000
25,000

rotal 127,54f 159,841

NOTE No-6 Cash & Bank Balances

Ca.h ln Hand

Cash in Hand -NFCRA
Cash in Hand -FCRA
Total(A)
gelance wlth Banks

- srare Bank oI lndia (cur€nl Accounr)

- A{s Bank Lld.(Savings Accnunl - 552S)

- Ars Bank Lld.(Savings Accounl- 9503)
- lC ClEank Lld (Savings Accounl)
- Slale Sank ol hdia (FCRA Accounl)
AxB Bank Lld (FCM Account)

Total (B)

25,617
259

25,876

14,679
121,796

2,467,275
18,876

98.557

2,f21,183

7.493
259

7,?52

14,829
234,877

6,560,227
18,319

413

6,829,055
Grand Tota(A+B) 2,747,O59 5,836,817

7,:h ond 
^\a_,frLe-[-F -l

l.i | ru"*oar, li
\\ /:,@ [,,J'u



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION (CORD)

Details of Balance sheet

OTHER EXPENSES PAYABLE (A} 31.03.2023 3,1.03.2022

Asha Devi

GURJEET SINGH

HALDHAR MAHTO

GANGA CATERER

Anomita Goswami

Jemena Toppo

NIMAI CATERER

SABHIL NATH PAIKARA

Sabita Kumari

Sandeep Pradhan

Sanjay Kumar

Aninjit Pakhale

lOheeraj Kumar

lw"o""tyt"
IMANAS RANJAN MISHRA

llmprest-Anomita Goswami

IIMPREST-ANURAOHA DE

llmprest-Laavanya Tamang

llapnest unlns anNJAN MTSHRA

l,^ro*a"r-lruxrenn naHuL

lrMPREsr-Rajesh Golani

IMPREsT-ADurva Gupta

ItMPREST-chakkardhar Buddha

IMPREsr-Manisha oissi
ItMPREST-Parul saboo
I
llmpr€st-Snehal Sinha

llmprest-Nanku Singh

ItMPREST- suguna BheemaEsetti

lrota(a)

4000 3,000

8,000

4,000

56,962

13,500

8,000

63,560

18,000

8,000

10000 10,000

10,000

10000

10000

32400
21,600

477

3,927

1717 45,779

2,672

7,940

24969 112,992

3059

33070

20066

7162
8,684

't 1310
49,610

167,753 457,103

!-,



CHARG

Anuradha De

Anomita Goswami

ApuNa Gupta

Chakradhar Buddha

kat Krishna Kagga

una Bheemarasetti

Total (B)

SALARIES PAYABLE I C}

SANJEEV KUI\4AR

B. D. S. Kishore

Shamala K S

katesh Meedindla

Rahull\rukkera
ruva venkateswarlu

Tamang

lSinha
imayee Sahu

Radhika Chatterjee

ra Associates

Rameshbabu

Total ( C)

Bhaskar Rao

Pangi Krishna Rao

Alla Kowsalya

Gaijalavari Naveen Kumar

Rajesh Golani

Kundan Kumar Jha

Rajnish Kumar Jha

PARUL SABOO

Dadi Gopi Nageswara Rao

Lakshmanarao Kona

Pangi Malleswarrao

J. M. Konda Babu

[4anisha Diggi

Mantri0iwakar
Nanku Singh

121590

, ,\)*U,,
M"""



EA
19 I
t- l.
t; ,o

lsi ll*l19619a
l=r

t=-
h9

l*fr p
l!l!f
l> ': ,X
IE E.H1II ;:bHli Ii*IG IgfiIF E:3
lN x5-ts =;>

E*E
-Io->(r,
=49EE=

o;o

oag

3

s
a
>

\,
I

.2
2

9

O,;;(

Eg-

\q

N
/"1

lil
l-s

o

I

q
o_

=

a
a
L

s-;d EF = 
qg

a+i H= o f,E
==9 

6=. 6 >=
i: E Es ,H g,B_

;+E *6 1 >g6e= oa 5 aa
8Fe Bs 3 ;-q
+-ax d=.: o rP q 6*<

=! 6 E 9i-a lPB ; G9.

=F =* e, +t:€ 3 A >- a s :. : ra
qo : e

;6 3 B q
a? 9. 2 d
:9 q -
6= !l

l
o

a

o

;c.Ea3n. e;

aaa
Enq
3<

.o $Fg
6 =6

to
8*
et

9 C.lnaa?5 P

'-a 5 a 'I

qE
a



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND OISSEMINATION (CORD)

Notes forming part of the Statement of lncome & Expenditure
NOTE No .7 lnterest & other lncome

NOTE No .9 OtherAdmin Expenses

Particulars Curent Year
(Rs.)

Ptevious Year
(tuJ

A.lnterest lncome

' lnlerest lncome.Savings Bank Account (FCM)

- lnteresl lncorn€-Savings Bank Account

Less- lnleresl Allocalion Poir{s

- lnteresl lncoale-lT Refund
- lnterest income -Fir6d oeposits(Nel ol incorie loss on

prematunty of FoRs ol Rs. 7;gr1 )

TotatA
8. Ohar lncome

Amount Wilten Back

Pofrl on sale ol Fixed Assets

Tot lB

144

111,22s

36

73,927

111,369

(107,3571

73,961

(5S,883)

1,012
19,344

r5,917

39,273

4,710

4,710

11,080

59,412

55.239

128,731

6,386

6,386
G6nd Torat(A+B) 13,983 l35,tt7

Particulars Current Year
(RsJ

Previous Year
(tu.)

saEry ! Arbwanc6s(Net ol aloca0on leter tt€m No - 4 ot Nolel.c)
Consullancy charues(Nel of allocalion rcler lt€m No.- 4 of Not61 .C)

Rantoffce (Nel ol allocation reler ltem No.- 4 ol Notel.C)

Website Expens6s

BankCha4es

Eleclicily I Weter Expenses

Staff WellaG

Repair & Maint€nance Expenses

Postage & Couder Expenses

Audl Fee(Refer lt€m No.-6 ol Notel.C)

Printing & staliohary

Unrecovered TDS Wntten OJf

olfrce Shilting 6xpense

Telephone & Mobilo Expenses

General Orlic€ Expenses

Legal & Prolessional Chargos

lnterest on late deposilion of TDS and cST

118 070

12.917

35,400

649

30

0,582

5,950

770

1.298

509

6,543

7,350

1.175

40,000

6,820

7,756

808

15,100

3,695

32,369

2U
147,500

2,783

12,726

42,592

4,94s

13,192

155,821

846

Total 391,823 617,217

:( N* D"rh' )e0^*-A'k M**u
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COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION (CORD)
H.O. 104, Link Apartme ,

l8 l,P. Exrn., New Dethi - 110092
Branch Ortice - F-24, Nizamuddin West,

2nd ftoor, New Dethi- 1]00i3

Trial Balance
I'Apr.2022 to 31-Mar.2023

Opening
B.lance

3,16,071.1a Cr

3,15,0/4.44 Ct
1,0u.00 cr

74,57.393.01 Cr

82,288.00 Cr

82,288.00 Cr

79,788.OOCr

2,500.00 Ct

4,17 ,192.@ Ct
13,500.00 Cr

'r,16,424.00 Cr

r4,400.00 cr
78,408.00 Cr

27,000.00 cr
36,000.00 cr

4s,000.00 cr

18,000.00 cr
43,560.00 Cr

17 ,13,161 .a5 Cr

\
\-in1'N l

Page 1

Closing
Balance

5.00,496.00 Cr

4,99,496.00 Cr
1,000.00 cr

26,30,438.37 Cr
r,04,937.00 cr

97,467.(nCr
5,917.N Cr

66,920.00 C(
2,500.00 Cr

22,100.00 Cr
7,470.00 cr

4,92.030.00 cr
40,500.00 cr

1,21,590.00 Cr

40,500.00 cr
15,840.00 Cr
86,400.00 cr

4s,000.00 cr

2,15,17.963.47

8,57,951.00

8,07,569.m

855.00

7,36,714.00

30,000.00

{0,000.m

50,382_00

1,21,738.46

40,157_00

7,156.46

39,090.00

6.076.N
1,Nl.N

21,258.00

7,000.N

63,59,953.00

t,s5,000.00

81,N0.00
11,88,468.N

1,35,000.00

1,74,240.00

9,18,888.00

22,5N.00
1,12,500.00

4,41,000.00

16,383.00

36,000.00
81,0N.00

4.43,2N_00

11,250.N
1,13,400_00

4,16,700_N

24,750.00

1,18,800.00

99,ON.00

5,26,310.00

Credil

1,81,421.56

1,84,121.56

1.66,91,N8.83

8,80,600.00

8,22,748.00

6.802.00

7,23,846.00

30,000.00

62,100.00

57,852.00

1,21,738.46

40,157.00

7,156.16

39,090.00

6,076.N
1,001.N

21,258_00

7,000.N

63,74,191.00

1,62,M.00
81,m.00

11,93,634.N

1./5,500.N
1,75,680.00

9,56,880.00

22,500.O0

1,12,5N.00
4,86,000.00

16,38i.00

36,000_00

54,N0.00
4,46,8N.00

11,250.00

1,13,400.00

3,71,7N.00
24,750.00

1,18,8N.00

81,M.00
5.30,900_N

39.600.00 cr

Debit

Capital Account

RESERYE & SURP'US

TRUST FUNDS

Curent Lirbilities

Duties & Tares

TDS Payable

IDS PAYABLE ON CONTRACTORS

TDS PAYABLE U PROFESSNNALS

TDS PAYABLE ON RENT

TDS Payable on Sahry
REVERSE CHARGE ON RENT

Sundry Cred(ors

Ajanta Store

Bhani Ai(el Limited

llb Visuals Crcators P\t Ltd

Jana 1ore
Naveen Pinte,s
New Janta Storc
Tibal Foundation

Consultancy Payable

Andnita Goswami

Anuj Goyal
ANURADHADE

Apula Gupta

Arora Associales

CHAKRADHAR BUDDHA

Kalyan Chatterjee

&nuva Venkateswadu (Consultait)

Laavatrya Tanang Gonsuhant)
Narayana Jena

Palle Ajay

RADHIKA CHATTERJEE

Rahul Mukkera

Ruben Chheti
SAMEEI PANDA

Shamala K S

Shek Goush Saheb

S neha I S inha (C o rr'u lt a nt)

Sonalimayee Sahu

Suguna Bheenarasetti

Carried Over

M'"',*"

48,150.00 Cr

31,30,93t.37 Cr

conlinued.,,

2,15,



CoLLABORAT|VE RESEARCH AND DISSEMII{ATION (CoRD)

TrialBalarce 1.ApF2022to3l-MaI-2023

Brought Fo.ward

Venktesh Meedindla

Venlat Krishna Kaoaa

Other Payable

ASHA DEVI

Dheeraj Kumar

GANGACATERER

GURJEEf SINGH

HALDHAR MAHIO
Henant .lain Document '
Jermena Toppo

MANAS RANJAN MISHRA

NIMAI CATERER

POWERTRON PRODUCIS PVT LTD

RNKISHOR MISHRA

RAMESH IRANSPORT

SAAHIL NATH PAIKARA

Sabtta Kumari

Sa1deep tuadhan

Sanjay Kunat
Thaku Vaidya Nath Aiyar & Co-

Vikash Kunat Jha-M

WEBASTYLE

XAVIER BAGE

Sala es Payable

Alla Kowsalya

8.D.5. Kishorc

thaskt Rao Vanhala

DADI GOPI NAGESWARA

caiialagai Naveen xunat
J M. Konda Babu

KUNDAN KUMAR JHA

Kuuva Venkateswarlu

Laavanya famang

Lakshmanaao Korra

Manisha Di99i

Manli Diwakar

NANHKU SINGH

Pangi Ktishna Rao

Pangi Malleswarrao

ParulSaboo

Rajesh Golani (Salary)

RAJNISH KUMAR JHA

Rida Kulsum

Carried Over

OPening
Bahnce

77,73,t6?.t5 Cr

36,000.00 cr
19,500.m cr

3,16,122.00 Cr

. 3,000.00 cr

56,962.m Cr

8,000.00 cr
4,m0.m cr

8,000.00 cr
21,600.00 cr
63,560,00 Cr

Debil

2,15,17,963.11

3. ,000.00
6,38,550.00

2,N,O11.00

9,10,803.00

m,0u.0o
7i,m.00
70,0@.m
56,962.00

8,000.00

4,000.N
7,100.u)

8,000.00

21,600.00

fi.560.00
850.00

14,665.00

29,402_00

48,0@.00

8,0@.00

1.m,0@.00
t,N,@0.00
2,48,414.00

1,250.00

8,000.00

53,99,093.00

13,984.00

5,28.900.00

3,15,000.00

1.32,000.00

5.16,000.00

2.07,9N.00
I,1ZNl.OO

27,000.00

39,6@.OO

1,48,1m.00

1,01,333.00

1,s0.500.N
1,95,000.00

1,94,7N.00

1.80,000.00

6.20,0@.00

7,40,N0.00
t,74,279.00

60,000.00

Credil

|,68,?5,130.39

3,60,m0.00

6,13,500.00

2,00,014.00

6,93,18',t.00

30,000.N
71,N.00
80,M.00

Page 2

closing
Balancc

31,30,934.37 Cr

54,450.00 Cr

1,28,s00.00 cr
10,000.00 cf

4,000.00 cr
10,000.00 cr

10,000.00 cr

62,100.00 cr

32,400.00 cr

1,64,850.00 Cr

47,300.00 cr
30,000.00 cr

44,000.00 cr
18.150.00 Cr

15,000.00 cr
40,000.00 Cr

35,000.00 cr
30,000.00 cr

16,500.00 cr
60,000.00 cr
43,900.00 cr
25,000.00 cr

3't,30,934,37 Cr

continued..,

18,000.00 cr
8,000.00 cr

10,000.00 cr
10.000.00 Cr

1,35,000.00 cr

s,04,900.00 cr
16,500.00 cr
43,000.00 cr
25,000.00 cr
12,000.00 cr
40,000.00 cr
16,500.00 cr
25,000.00 cr
27,000.00 cr
39,600.00 cr
12,100.00 cr

16,500.00 cr
15,000.00 cr
50,000.00 cr
60.000.00 Cr

850.00

14,665.00

29,402.00

m,000.00

1,20,000.N

9o,0N.00
1,75,514.00

1.250.N
32,400.00

8,NO.N
53,59,043.00

57,184.00

5,33,2N.00
3.50,m.00
1.20,N0.00

5,20,000.00

2,09,550.00

87,097-OO

1,51,000.cfr

1,41,333.00

1,85,5N.00

2.25,m.00
1.78,200.00

1,81,500.00

6,30,000.N
7,23,qn.N
1,99,219.00

60,un.00

7,100_00

77,73,{67.45 Cr 2,15,17,963.47

0^"_^>x-aO

75,430.39



CoLLABORAT|VE RESEARCH AND D|SSEMT{AT|OiI {CoRD)
Inal Balance : 1.AF,2022 to 31.Mar,2023

Brought Forward

SANJEEV KUMAR

snehal sinha
V. Rameshbabu

ADVAC E RECEIPT. APF (AP)

ADVAC E RECEIPT. APF (J AR)

ADVACE RECEIPT. AN
ADV AIICE DON ATNN REC€IV ED..J E AN S DRE 2E

ADVANC E REC EIPT APF.IIOA

ADVANC E REC EIPT. APf (LIBI ECH)

. Advance Received -APPI (CSO)

Afuance Recelred .Am gW T,ans. Ust)
Advanee Receive(t ln(lia Wellie
LOAN FROM ANURADHA DE

RANA COUNTRY COT|AGE

Fixed Assets

FIXEDASSETS. ADI\,iIN,

AIR CONDITIONERS

BATTERY 1 2V/1 5OAH

COMPUTERS & UPTOPS
DICITAL RECORDERS

FURNITURE & FIXIURES

INVERTER

LCD PRO)ECTOR

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

REFRIDGERATOR

FIXEO ASSETS. PROJECT

IMMANA.PRINIER

lntangible Assets

lnlengible Assles-Admin

I a lly Acco u nt tng S olwa re

Curenl Assets

Deposits (Asset)

SECUR|TY DEPOSIT RENI

[oans & Advances (Asset)

II\,{PREST

I n prest A n om i ta G osw a mi
IMPREST.ANURADHA DE

lmprest. Anushka Sanjay Kale

lnpres(Ap$la Gupta

hprest-B.D.S. Kishote
I MP R E S T - C HA I< MDH AR BU D DHA

I n pr e sl - L a a va nya T a m a ng
IMP R E S T.II AL U R AN AD H E E R

IMPREST MANAS RANJAN M|SHRA

Carried Over

opening
Balance

17 ,13,46t.45 Ct

ss,000.00 cr
39,600.00 cr
12,100.00 cr

49,11,062./4Ct

4,29,640.00Ct

2,50,097.00cr
6,316.09 Cr

4,44,465.18 Cr
4,710.00 Cr

0ebit

2,15,17,963.47

6,80,U)0.00

39,600_00

1,33,100.O0

49.11,062.74

4,29,640.00

15,82,534.00

2,50,0s7.00

6,316.09

4,44,465.18

4.710.00

1,50,000.00

89,6m.00

Crcdn

1,68,7s,430.39

6,85,m.00

1,21,W.00
6,43,641.28

23,21,058.00

6,316.09

5r,640.00

Page 3

Closing
Balance

31,30,934.37 Cr

60,000.00 cr

6,43,641.28 Cr
23,21,058.00 Cr

6,316.N Ct
51,640.00Ct

15,82,534_00 Dr

1,01.513.33 Dr

97,579.25 Dr

25,211-16 Dt
20,108.21 Dr

9,667.75 Dr

1,696.46 Dr

17.814.73 Dr

12.588.51 Dr

4,040.33 Dr

1,809.86 Dr

4,582.24 Dt

3,542.40 0r
3,542.40 Dr

39r.68 0r
391_68 Dr
391-68 Dr

76,71.954.12 Dr

25,000.00 Dr

25,000.00 Dr

2.05,149.00 Cr
2,05,119.m Cr

877_00 Cr
3,92/.00Ct

45,719.00Ct

2.672.NCr

2,09,82,945.18

10,000.00

10,000.N

44,16,711.00

14,16,711.00

17,416.00

6,00,044.00

24,418.00

26,829.00

4,45,3t9.00

65,000.00
't ,40,427 .00

1,741.00

2,612.00

1,s0,000.00

89,600.00

17,736.12

16,r63.09

3,790_67

3,016.23

3,867_10

254_47

1,781.47

1,888.28

606.05

271.48

687_34

1,416.96

1,416.96

156.67

156 67
156.67

2,56,07,741.54

42,26.315.00

42,26,315_N
16,569.00

5,96,1',t7.00

24,418.00

29,888.00

4.45,319.00

98,070.00

96,365_00

1,741.00

83,776.51 Dr

81,416.16 Dr

21,480.49 Dr

r 7,091.98 Dr

5,800.65 Dr

1,441,99 Dr

16,033.26 Dr

10,700.23 Dr

3,434.28 Dr

1,538.38 Dr

3,894.90 Dr

2,125.44 Dt

2,125.44Dt

235.01 Dr

23s.01 Dr
235-01 Dr

30.47,157,76 0r
3s,000.00 Dr

35,000.00 Dr

14,753.00 Cr
14,753.00 Cr

3,059.00 cr

33,070.00 cr
1,717.00 Ct

0,----31* o<

4,25,tD,9(n.65 4,25,00,9(n.65

continued..,



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AIiD OISSEMINATION

Trial Balance : l-Apr-202210 3l-Mar.2023

(coRD)

opening
aalance

Page 4

Closing
Bahnce

T16nsaclions

Deb Credit

4,25,(n,9(n.65 4,25,(n$8.65Brought Forward

lnpresl-Manisha Di99i
IMPRESI.MUKKERA RAHUL

lmptesl-Nanhku Singh
IMPREST.PARUL SABOO

IMPRESI- Ralu an ttarayanan

IMPREST-Rajesh Golani

lnpresrsameet Panda

IMPREST.SANJEEV KUMAR

lmqest-Snehal Sinha
IMPRESI SONALIMAYEE SAHU

I MP R E S T. S uW a B heqarc sefi i
I nprc sl - V enk ate sh W e d j ndl a

Cash-in-hand

Cash

Bank Accounts

AXIS Bank-SB-5529

Axis Bank SB 9503

ICICI BANK LID
STATE BANK OF INDIA

Fixed Deposits

Fu€d 0eposils (&sl oooatlofl .lean Dreze)

F I X E D D EPOS tf -9 1 804t)0 3 1 5 2 1 I 7 7

FlxE D DEPOSIT- 360i 7 4 1 1 685

FlxED DEPOS|I.361744 294

Fl x E D DEPOSIT- i69 1 7 5509 24

lnlerest Accueal on FDR

TDS Recoverable

TDS RECOV E RABLE 2OI 8.1 9

TDS Recoverabb n20-21
TDS RECOVERABLE FROM EXOTEL

rDs RECOVERABLE (Fv 2021 .22)

ADVANCI IA INIEGRATED SCCIAL NIIIAIIVES

CORD.FCRA

Fixed Depos -Renewal

Direct lncomes

APF.AP (ITDA).PROJECT RECEIPT

APF (AP) PRO J EC T REC EIPf
APF. (JAR) PROJ ECT REC E IPT

APF (LIETECH) P ROJ EC T RECEIPT

APICAUD+L]r'd Receivd (gW It ts. & turyrf,")

APPI-Prolecl Receipl

DONATIONS.PROF - )EAN DREZE

lndirectlncomes

Amoat Wrile Otr

Carried Over

7,940.00Cr

12,902-N Dr

1,12,992.00 Cr

8,684.N Cr
14,430 0O Dr

49,610.00Ct

7,493.00 Dr

7,4S3.00 Dr

68,28,251.04 Dr

2,34,876.73 Dr

65,60,226.95 Dr

18,318.86 Dr

14,828.50 0r
9,01,118.20Dt

6,47,664.20 Dr
6,47,664-20 Dr

28,229-00 Dt
'1,12,184.00 Dr

1,1s,701.00 Dr

1,07,509.10 Dr

79,209.00 Dr

24,052.10 Dt

4,248.00 Dr

1,071_78 Dr

7,964.00

18,379.00

25,93?.00

1,62,889.00

65,248.00

7,19,766.00

700.00
't ,14,412.U)

63,739.00

99,888.00

17,13,993.00

9,900.00

97,000.00

97,000.00

1,44,93,083.18

14,06,012_00

1,30,86,014.18

557.OO

500.00

9,27,975.00

6,53,487.00

6,53,487.00

29,397.00

1,15,256.00

1,20,672_00

9,163.00

5,947.00

5,94/.OO

26,325.00

97,744.00

9,08,160.00

i5,82,426.55

6,43,641.28

23,21,058.00

1, t5,306.00

4,44,465.18

6,3r6.09

5r,640.00

1,07,357.O0

28,030.00

40,139.00

37,247.00

1,70,051.00

78,150.00

6.31,743.00

700.00

87,812.00

55,055.00
't,14,318.00

16,64,383.00

9,900.00

78,876.00

78,876.00

1,86,98,707.24

15,19.092.18

1,71,78, 6_06

649.00

15,61,849.20

13,01,151_20

13,0t,151.20

28,813_U)

1,12,1U.00
1,19,701.00

1.07,509.10

79,209.m

24.052.10

4,248.N
26,325.00

9,08,160.00

2,06,16,991.19

15,82,534.00

r,r 3,r?,653.92

19,52.000.00
't9,11,385.00

{,44,465.18

6,316.09

4,29,640.00

7.Q9.281.00

4,710.00

20,066.00 cr

11,310.00 Cr
7,162.(nCt

21,969.N Cr

86.600.N Dr

25,617.00 Dr

25,617.00 Dr

26,22,626.98 Dt

1,21,796.55 0r
24,61,215_07 Dt

18,875.86 Dr

14,679.50 Dr

2,73,904.00 Dr

28,813.00 Dr

1,15,256.00 Dr

1 ,20,612.00 Dt

9,163.00 Dr

5,947.00 Dr

5,947.00 Dr

98,815 78 tu

't,70,6{,567.61Cr

15,82,534.00 Ct
1,06,74,012.64 Cr

26,30,942.00 Cr
17,99,079-00 Cr

i,78,N0 00 Cr

6,0t,924.00 cr
4,710.00 cr

61,$,692.20 5,38,57,183.84 1,75,65,491.6{Cr

A"^ ^->t* o. continued ..,



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AIIIO DISSEMI ANO

TrialBalance r 1-Apr2022to31-Mar-2023

(coRD)

op€ning
B.lance

Page 5

Closing
aahnceDebrt Credit

Broughl Forward

DONATION.RECEIPT

h e/ea Eaned on FD

INIEREST ON IT REFUND

INTEREST ON SAVING BANI( ACCOUNf

lndirect Expenses

ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES

BANK CHARGES

CONSULTANCY CHARGES

ELECTRICITY CHARGES
' GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES

lncow Tax Demarl Paid -_
htercst on Late GST Deposil

LEGAL FEES

TEGAI 
' 

PROFESS'OVAT CHIRGES

LOCAL CONVEYANCE

Lossol lntercg on FD

POSTAGE & COURIER

PRINIING & STAIIONERY

Repaiafu Lrlai akce
REPAIR & MTC. ELECTRICIfl

REPAIR E MTC, OFFICE EQUIPMENTS

RoLnd Otr

SA/.r''RIES & ALLOWANCES

STAFF WELFARE

TELEPHONE EXPENSES

Web Expenses

APF.AP(ITDA).PROJECT

APF.AP(nDA.orgadsarhnAdmini$alhnCosl

APF.AP (ITDA)-Accc{nls ard Adnk

Itr lP rul).Epsrnr d' fforir{tu gft!d G$e

APF-AP (IIDA)-Fieb Oflice Re

APF.AP (lT0A)-ProEam Aclivily Expemes

APf 4P fiUl.Ddtfb,lu ft#l@r', nW e5

APF-AP (lfDA)-FleH Slnvel Costs

APF -AP (ITDA)-SeNet Cost

APF.AP(ITDA).Satary, Hmfl adun. Suf BendA

AP F - AP (l T D A ) - Accounta nt

APF -AP (|TDA) -Data Analyst

APF.AP IITDA).Er'4ir'@lAdnh Supryt

APF AP (tTDA).EN,)i@hata gwl(1)
APF -AP (IlDA)-Etgitcdirg learn Lead

APF 4P ttl M + N Coatu ltlM tftl CSlt

APf -AP (ITDA).FEH EttuWaphq

APF. AP (lT D A) -Prcq aturc C 6 ditElor

APF.N (mA).kryafifi CNdtnM tu$t

Carried ovel

4,51,90.692.20 6,30,57,143.U 1,76,66,491.6tCr

1,07,357.00

1,75,11,970_08

4,21,164_30

649.00

1,18,070_00

30.oo

34,543.00

843-00

332_00

250.00
1,100/00

12,917.00

7,941.20

770.N
1,298 00

200_00

2,800_00

2,950.00

0.28

1,92,500.00

8,582_00

588.82

i5,400_00

15,82,534.00

1,56,137.00

72,600.00

68,r97.00
15,340.00

38,234.00

11,055.00

2,210_OO

24,969.00

12,i6,900.00

50,000.00

70,000.00

1,07,000.00

88,000.00

1,32,000.00

60,000.00

97,800.00

88,000.00

94,600.00

6,37,02,662.28

5,s0,000.00

23,858.00
'19,344.00

1,11,369.00

n,900.00
28,000.00

5,50,000.00 cr
23,858-N Ct
19,344.00Cr

1,012.00 Cr

1,?1.82,0700S Dr

3,99,761.30 Dr

649.00 Dr

1.18,070.00 Dr

30.00 Dr

6,543.00 Dr

8,{3.00 Dr

332.00 Dr

250.00 Dr

7,100.00 Dr

12,917.00 0r
7,91',r.20 0r

770.00 Or

1,298.00 Dr
200.00 Dr

2,800,00 Dr

2,950.00 Dr

0.28 Dr

1,92,500.00 Dr

8,582.00 Dr

588.82 Dr

35,400.00 Dr

15,82,534.00 Dr

1,56,137.M Dr
72,6N.00 A
68,197.00 Dr
15,340.00 Dr

38,234.00 Dt
11,055.00 Dr
2,210.0O Dr

24,969.N Dt

1 2,36,900.00 Dr
50,000-00 Dt

70,000-00 Dl
1.07,000-N Dt

88,0AO.00 Dr
1,32,000.00 Dt

60,0N.00 Dr

91,80000 Dl
88,000-00 Dt

91,6N.00 Dr

28,000 00

6,38,87,083.04 1,84,421.55Cr

fi C'', A
b{,t ^--.,'--J a v< continued,.,



COLLABORAIIVE RESEARCH AND OISSEMINATIOI{ (CORD)

Trial Balance : 1-Ap.-20221031-Mar-2023

3:iJ::
Brought Foiward

APF - AP (l I D A) - Pto{ atnne D iecbt

APF.AP (IDA).Proganne Matwet

APF - AP (lTD A).Surey Diector

APF.AP (ITDA).Travel and Related Expenses

Atr.AP lllDl).Ixqs?if" had, fod a lLd{4
APF.AP (lfDAl.Loc.al Tqvel ol Shfr

APF.AP (LIBTECH)

APF(AP).Oganisalion Adminislraliofl Cosl

APF(AP)- ACCOUNTANI
APF (AP).Accounls and A nln

APF (AP). F ield Omca,Renl

APf IAP). Lqqlyqn.,lyitrd tr W{1 Ie4ll,

APF 1AP) Ofrce lnfraslructue

APF(AP)-Proqram Aclivily Expenses

Pf ln ,da M It f N learl dn PN MW
AP F ( A P ) - P a nphl els/ B ookbt s

APF (AP)-Phone Calls Cost

APtMfrrtgfrffiry4RqlidCry/drq,rif,

APF(AP)-SeNe| Cost

APF(AP)-Social Audils

APf IAP}leiW tkniwry at'd 0fieact

APF(AP).Salary, Horloladum,Slaff Benefts

APF (Aq-Aenin Sopql/kta Sq$xfi

APF(AP)-Data Analyst

APF (An.Etweq/data SW< t (1)

APF (AP) - E ngineet / dala SuWn (2 )

AP F ( An - E ryineeing I ean Le ad

APF (AP) -Field SuveYors

APF (AP)-Parchayal Coordinalot s

A P F ( A P) - P rcgran C oordin alu
Atr(APl PrqNCMtu lotne rffiCSN

APF IAP).Ptryan Co$dinaw Senid

A P F (A P ) - Pt oga m D ieclor
APF(AP)-5VYeY Dhedor

APF(AP).Travet and Related Expenses

APF(AP) -Fidd Swey Costs

srtN lrd,kkdl4!rr!6q![d U[t]b}*
APF(AP) Local Travel ol Slafi

Financral and furdnislialv€ StrengfEling ol C0R0

APF(AP)-Audit Ex@nses

M1AP).Cdfliatr'f Iq lfittbtr s,sl(sl Afri

AP AP.Csti! Ml tu l/dsif" att Anr/A Pqn

APF (AP)-Otentatton w khoq ExP-

Transactions

Debit Credii

6,31,02,662.28 6,38,87,083.81

'1,92,000.00

1,21,000.00

1.36,500.00

1,s1,263.N
16.648.00

1,34.61s.00

1,06,75.912.64

11,72,877.02

2,36,376.00

3,70,000.00

68,912.00
't2,499.00

4,85,090.02

14,13.Ll5.62

80,5r4.00

1,03,990.00

61,828.62

91,4{9.00

4,69,687.00

32,450.00

5,?3,167.00

62,03,391.N
4,84,000.00

1,80,000.00

4,32,000.00
'15,000.00

6,54,000.00

5,24,431.00

3,92,000.00

11,66.600.00

2,90,000.00

5,94,000.00

8.71,200.00

6,00,160.00

15,11.985.N

6.33,511.00

2,18,017.00

6,60,t57.00

3,74,541.00

1,88,800.00

85,000.00

71,93?.00

28,804.00
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Closing
Balance

1.84,42',1.56 Cf

1 ,92,NO.00 Dt
1,21,000.00 Dr
1,36,500.00 Dr

1,51,263.00 Dt

16,648.00 A
1,34,615.N Dr

1,06,7t,012.64 Dr

11,72,877.02 Dr

2,36,376.m Dr

3,70,000-00 Dt

68,912.00 A
12,499.00 fr

4,85,090.02 Dr

14,13,115.62 Dr

80,544.00 Dt

1 ,03,990.00 a
61,828.62 Dr

91,449.00 A
4,69,687.00 A

32,450.N Dr

5,73,167.00 Dr

62,02.494.00 Dr

4,81.NO.00 Dr

1,80,0N.N Dr

4.32,0@.00 a
15,000-00 Dt

6,54,A00.00 Dr

5,24,431.00 A
3,92,N0.00 Dt

11,65,700.N Dr

2.90,000.00 Dr

5,91,0@.00 Dr

8,71,200.00 Dr

6,00,160-00 Dr

15,10,985.0O Dr

6,33,511.00 Dt
2,17,017.00 Dt

6,60,157 .00 Dr

3,74,541.00 Dr

1 ,88,8N.00 Dr

85,000.00 Dr

71,937.00 Dr

28,804.00Dr

1,900.00

900.00

900.00

1,000-00

1,000.00

6,37,02,652.28 6,38,87,083.81 1,84,{21.s6Cr/-*lCarried Over

conlinued...



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH ANO DISSEMII{ATIOiI

TrialBalance 1-ApI-2022t0 31-MaI.2023

Brought Forward

APF..JAR PROJECT

APFJAR.organisalion Admininraton cosl

APF-JAR/Accounls and A nn

APF (J AR) - F teld Oflice Rent

tPF lA&L4/@ilyc{r,lolyr$ h hfg,rwlean

APF-JAR.Pr€ram Aclivity Erpenses

,{Pt-JAR.l,rrsceiamors (frntng PlbLrl,un)

APF/JAR-Setuet Cosl

AP F -.J A R -I Bn i ng W ot ks hoqs

APFJAR-Salary,Honoraium,Slafl Benefls

AP ARIFIELDCOORfrINATOR

AP AR]PROGRA| IE COORDIMIOR

APF. J AR]P ROGR AMME A R E C T OR

,4PF.JARIR[ Sf ARCH ASSOC/I IEs

A P F - J A Rfi ech nic al S u Pqott

APTJAR-Travel and Related Expenses

AP Aftttssateltr'ydfd ad L4,ilg d cNtj

APF ) AR.l M A d Ref,&n Sffi a Cott frBlots

APF(LIBTECH)

APF0BIECB).0RGAllfiAn0$nfl sIRAnfl cosl

APF(LIBTECH) ACCOUNTS

AP F IL]81 E CH ) ADM I N 1 SI RAT ION

AP(LIBTECH). PROGRIMACIIVITY ETPEIISES

rpFItiSItcHl DISSEMI IAIIoIV W0R(5H0PS

APt0BrtcHl iitull,ss lllll1 att l[L0lls, PAnruRs

#f0fftcl]loIHrP0PlcIc0v0 Pn0fclrcnull

APF(IIETECH). SALARY ND HONORARIUMS

APF (LIBIECH) DATA ANALYST

APF (LIBI E CH). P RO6R AM C@RDIN AI ORS

APf (LIBTECH) PROCRAM DIRECIOR

M(LI&TECII)TEA1 ]CAL SWPORII E EMER

APf{UBIECH). TMVEL AI{D RETITED EXPENSES

lPrlilBltcH)rllftPslllt iMltl ion !8ir0 mri,
,APr[EIfCrl IIDA roR m06tur cooPDlf/lloPs

Skye Felloship (oonationJean Dleze)

Skye Fellowship Award

Sky Fe owshtP'Adnin ExP

DEPRECIAIION

SHORI & EXCESS

Grand Tolrl

(coRD)

opening
Balance

fransaclions
Debil Credit

6,37,02,662.28 Ai8,8?,N3.04

26,30,942.00

3,28,064-00

2,05,100.00

82,600.00

40,364.00

1,68,580.00

29,839.00

52.039.00

86,702.00

19,83,533-m

2,25,000.00

6,78,333.00

3,87,200.00

4.05,000.00

2,88,000.00

1,50,765.00

48,040.00

1,O2,125.00

17,99.079.00

1,23,000.00

48,000.00

75,000.00

4,72,805.00

4,22,633.00

26,913.00

23,259.00

10,26,400.00

1,50.000.00

5,64,000.00

2,02,100.00

1,10,000.00

1,76,874 00

1,07,139.00

69,735.00

3,78,000.00

3,50,000.00

28,0N.00

11,136-72

1_42

1,84,421.56

6,38,87,083.U 6,38,87,083.U
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closang
Balance

1,8t,42I.5G Cr

26,30,942.00 Dr

3.28,064.00D[
2,05,1A0.00 Dr

82,600.00 Dr
40,364.N Dr

1,68,580.00 Dr

29,8i9.N Dt

52,039.00 Dr

86,702.00 A
19,83,533.00 Dr
2,25,m.00 Dr

6,78,333.00 Dr
j,87,2N.00 Dt

1,05,N0.00 u
2,88,000.00 Dr

1,50,765.N Dl
48,U0.00 a

1.02,725.00 Dr

17,99,079.00 Dr

1,23,0U.N Dr

$,W.(n Dt
75,000'00 Dt

4,72,805.00 Dt

4,22,633.00 Dt
26,913.00 Dt

23,259.N Dr

10,26,100.00 Dr

1,50,0@.N Dr

5.64,0@.00 Dt

2,02,4(n.00 Dr

1 ,10,000.00 Dr

1,76,814.00 Dt

1,07,139.00 Dr

69,735.00 Dr

3,78,000.00 Dr

3,50,000.00 Dr

28,000.00 Dr

17,736.72 Dt
1.42 Dt

1,84,42r.56 0r
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Note lt Siqnificant Accountino policies and Notes to A(rounts

A. Back Ground

a) @Rp is registered as a "Not for profit Organization,' under the lndian Trust Act,
1882 on 09th May 2003 with Sub Registrar, Dethiat New Delhi, having Registration
No.0293.

b) The primary objective of the organization is to promote qualitative and quantitative
res€arch, primarily on education, health, gender, labor and governing issues.

c) CORD is registered under the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act (rcR,A) having
Registration No. 231651005 and obtained renewal of registration under rcRA for a
period of five years w.e.t 01.11. 2016. Further, CORD has f ed an application for
renewal of rcRA registration vide apptication No. l2tO22/83(05t7)/2021-rcM_II
on 28.022021.The renewat of rcRA registration is vatid till 30.09.2023 or disposat of
online Renewal application, whichever is earlier.

d) CORD is also registered u/s the of the income Tax Act, 1961. Further, in accordance
with the amended provisions of the Finance Act,2O2O, ORD has filed an application
and obtained approval under Sec 12A unique Registration Number
pdATC6302PE20215 dated 31-08 -2021 ofthe lncome Tax Act,1951 for a pertod of 5
Years i.e., up to A.y 2025-22

B. Accountino Policies

1. Basis of Preparationl

The financial statements have been prepared under the historjcal cost con\€ntjon and
on accrual basis except stated otherwise. The financial statements have been prepared
to comply with the accounting standards, to the e{ent applicable, issued by the
institute of Chartered Accountants of lndia [ICAI]. The accounting policies have been
consistenuy applied by the Trust and except for the changes in the accounting policy,
stated more fully belov,r, are consistent with tho6e used in the previous year

(*,,q
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Notes to Audited Financial Statements for the vear Ended 3lstMarch 2023



2. ljse of €stimates:

The preparation of financial statements is in conformity with the generally accepted
accounung principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that
affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and the results of operations durlng
the reporting period I year. Although these eslimates are bas€d upon managemenfs
best knowledge of current events and actions, actual results could differ from these
estimates.

Grant / Donations:

a. The main income of the Trud is Grant, from corporates, university, \arious
develoEment institutions, from lndian as well foreign agencies.

b. Grants / Donations received in fureign / lrdian Currency from "Foreign sources"
are directy credited to rcRA Designated Bank Account.

c. Any Grants / Donaoons received in Foreign Cur6ncy are recognized at the
exchange Erte prevalent the date of recelpt.

d. Donaoons are recognized as income in the year of its receipt.
e. Restricted poect gGnts are recorded as income in the year, to the extent

utilized for program purposes and allocated to projects.
f. interest on flxed deposits is recognized as income, as per bank certlflcate, on

accrual basls so as to co-relate with TDS deducted by banks / other lnstiMions
and claimed as refund from tax authorities in the tax retum,

Exoenditurer

a. All grants expenditure and liabillties are recognized on accrual basis.

b. Expenses incurred on projects are shorrn on a consolidated basis under natural
heads of expenditure; e(cept where, as per terms of the grant agreement it is
specifically required to be shown separately in the income and expenditure
account,

5. Fixed Ass€ts & Depreciation:

a. Fixed assets are stated at historicalcost less depreciation.
b. Fixed assets purchased are classifled as per the nature of assets and recorded in

the book from the date they are purchased and used for the objectives of the
Trust,

c. Oepreciauon on Fixed assets is provided on Written rates prescribed in the
lncome Tax Act 1961,

4.

. il*l*W



d. Assets once fully depreciated, but not disposed-off, are retalned at a nominal
value of Rs.1 till disposed, for the purposes of exercising effecuve intemal
confols over them.

6. Foreion Curtencr, Transactioni

Foreign currency transactlon ls recorded at the rates existing at the date on which
the transaction took place. Exchange difference is appropriately dealt with in the
Statement of lncome and Expenditure.

T.Fixed Assets:

Fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation, Cost includes purchase price
and all other attributable costs of bringing the assets to working condition for its
intended use.

C. Notes to Accounts

1. Corous Fund:
No amount (Previous Year Rs. NIL) has been transferred during the year towards Corpus
Fund.

2. E!xd-Dcpss!.E:
Rs. 2,73,904 (lncluding Rs.9,163/- as accrued interest) (Previous Yeat Rs.9,07,778
(including Rs. 50,048/- as accrued interest).

3. Grants:

a, The Trust has received total grants of Rs. 123.56 lakhs (Previous Year Rs. 203.3
lakhs) during the financial year 2022-23. There is no grant receipb from foreign
sources during (Previous year Rs. Nil,) the financial year 2022-23.

b. Project which are not completed as on 31.03.2023 are accounted for on accrual
basis and amounts receivable as on 31.03.2023 from various projects are shown
as receivable Rs. 15,82,534 in the balance sheet and receipt are recognized
accordingly in the statement of income and expenditure.
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c. Project from which period-based advances are received pertaining to the period
up to 31.03.2023 have been recognized in the statement of income and
expenditure and the balance advance grant amount is shown in the balance sheet
as "Unutilized crants,'Note No- 2 of the balance sheet.

4. Allocation of expenses to the proiects:

a. Salary and consultancy charges aggregating to Rs. 104,49,327 (previous year Rs. _
1,08,54,005) have been allocated to various projects during the year on the basis of
approved budget.

b. Office Rent of Rs.3,00,000 (previous year Rs,2,60,000) has been charged to the various
projects durinE the FY - 2022-23 on the basis of budget available in the respective
projecl

5. Emolovee Benefitsi

Employee benefits such as provident fund and leave encashment are not
presently applicable to the Society as the number of employees are lessor than the
prescribed limits or employees are appointed on project basis.

Gratuity is accounted for on actual payment basis.

S.Pavment to Auditor's:

Payment to auditor's include audit fees Rs. 1,25,000 excluding GST (previous year Rs.
1,25,000 charged to the other admin expenses Note no. 9) & fees for other certification
work Rs, 35,000 (Previous year Rs. nil) have been charged to the poect _ ApF_Ap
under the head admin exp€nses against interest on project fund.

T.lncome Tax Assessments:

No provision for lncome tax Liability, if any, has been made in the ac@unts as the
foundation is registered under section 12A of the lncome Tax Act, 1951 as a charitable
institution and is exempt from tax on its surplus. lncome Tax liability, if any, in respect of
pending assessments would be provided for in the year in which such assessments are
completed and / or demands raised by the tax authorities. The organization has been
assessed under the lncome Tax Act, 1961 up to Fy 2019-20 and no demand raised by
the Tax Department.

V"ul"U""



8. Corresponding figures of the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, r/r,herever
necessary to make them comparable with the figures of the current year.

For Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.

Chartered Accountants
FRN: 000038N

@**o
(Anil Kumar Aggarwal)
Partner
M. No.087424
Place: New Delhi
Date:28/08/2023

For Collaborative Research and Dissemination
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THAKUR, VAIDYANATH AIYAR & CO.
Charlered Accountants

New Delhi, Mumbai. Kolkata, Chennai.
Patna and Chandigarh

221-223, Deen Dayal Marg, New Dethi-.t i OOO2
Phones i 91 -1 1 -23236958-60, Zg2gZZZz
Fax : 91 -1 1 -23230831
E-mail : tvandeca@gmail.com

Ceftificate by Chartered Accountant

We have audited the accounts of M/s Collaborative Research and Dissemination, F-
24, Second Floor, Nizamuddin west, New Delhi - 110013 (Registered office at 104,
Link Apaftments, 18, I.P Extension, Delhi - 110092, hdving FCRA registration
number 231651005 (Delhi), for the financial year ending 31'. March, zO23 and
examined all relevant book and vouchers and certify that according to the audited
accounts:

i. The brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year was
1,0721-.

Foreign Contribution of Rs. NIL/- (excluding interest) was received by the
Trust during the year 2022-23.

Interest on savings bank account of Rs. l44l- was received by the Trust and
Income Tax Refund of Rs. 97,6001- was received during the year 2022-23.

The balance of unutilized foreign contribution with the Trust at the end of the
financial year 2022-23 was Rs.9B,B16/-.

Certified that the Trust has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution
and records relating thereto in the manner specified in section 19 of the
foreign contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) read with rule 16 of
foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 and amendment thereto.

vi. The information in this certificate and in the enclosed Balance sheet,
statement of Income & Expenditure and Receipt and Payment Account is

correct as checked by us.

For Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.

Chaftered Accountants
FRN: 000038N

@*A '

Anil Kumar Aggarwal
Partner
M No: 087424
U DI N : 23 OB7 424BGTfSK9874

Place: New Delhi
Date: 2810812023

il.

iii.

iv.



As at
31st March 2023

(Rs.)

As at
31st March 2022

(Rs.)

: Surpus/(Deficit) during the year 144

12841

(11,625) (732)

12841

(11,76e)

IvN.T/uKF(ENI ASUEIIi
Property, Plant & Equipment

Assets ,Loans and Advances
Unsecured considered good

& Bank Balances
in hand
Balance -Axis Bank Limited

259
1,545

98,816 1,804

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes forming
part of Financial Statements

As per our report attached on even date
for Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 000038N

($"'*'+'
Anil Kumar Agganrual

Partner
M. No- 087424

Place: New Delhi

Date :2810812023

For Collaborative Reaserach and Dissemination
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STATEMENT oF,RF9EIPT ANp, pAyru!ENfS(Foreion goniribution)
FeR.THE yElR ENpEp 3ls! March.2023

FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 3lst March

2023

FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31st March

2022

B. RECEIPTS
Grants / Donations
lncome tax refund receipts
lnterest from bank

Total(B)

CLOSING BALANCE AS ON 31.03-2023
in hand
Balance - Axis Bank 2997

Total D = A+B-C

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes forming part of Financial
Statements

As per our report attached on even date
for Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants ,<-' nlil>l

^ffi*3 @Partner

M. No- 087424

Place : New Delhi
Dale:2810812023

For Collaborative Reasearch And Dissemination

A**il-lr*
Trustee
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Particulars Current Year
(Rs.)

Previous Year
(Rs.)

INCOME
Grants to the extent utilized
Donations
lnterest lncome

TOTAL INCOME

144

1U

36

36

fotal 144 36

EXPENDITURE
Programe Expenditure

Other Admin Expense
Salary
Rent
Telephone Expenses
General Office Expenses
Bank Charges
Total Expenditure
Excess of (lncome)/Expenditure over (Expenditure)/lncome
carried to Balance Sheet 1U

615

153

768

(7321

Total 144 36

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes forming part of Finanr:ialStatements Note I

As per our report attached on even date
for Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.

Chartered Accountants
FRN:000038N R

@s*+
Anil Kumar Agganlral
Partner
M. No- 087424

Place : New Delhi

Dale:2810812023

For Collaborative Research and Dissemination

h*d/^U

COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH A,ND DISSEMINATION (CORDI
104.links Appartments .18 ! p E?rtension .Delhi 110092

statement of !ncomg and Expenditure(Foreiqn contribution)
for the vear ended 31st March. 2023



Collaborative Research and Dissemination (FCRA)
H.O. 104, Link Apartment,

18 l.P. Extn., New Delhi-110092
Branch Office- F-24,2nd Floor Nizamuddin West

New Delhi 110013

Trial Balance
'l - Apr-2O22 to 31 -Mar-2023

Opening
Balance

1,95,344.00 1,95,344.00

Particulars

Current Assets
Loans & Advances (Asset)

CORD.LC
TDS RECOVERABLE

Cash-in-hand
Cash

Bank Accounts
AXIS Bank - FCRA-2997

lndirect lncomes
/NIEREST ON SAY/NG BANK ACCOUNT

Grand Total

1,071.78 Cr
1,071.78 Cr

259.00 Dr
259.00 Dr
812.78Dr
812.78 Dr

97,600.00

97,744.00
744.00

144.00

97,744.00
97,600.00

98,556.78

144.00

ffi
0
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Debit
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98,815.78 Cr



A.

1)

Notes to Audited Financial Statements (Foreign Contribution) for the year Ended
March 31,2023

Note 1: SignificaptAccoupting Policies,and Noles to Accqunts

srGNr FtcA,NT ACCO9NTIIIG pQuCtES:

ABOUT THE ENTITY

a) CORD is registered as a "Not For Profit Organization" under the lndian Trust Act, 1882
on 09th May 2003 with Sub Registrar, Delhi at New Delhi, having Registration No.
0293.

b) The primary objective of the organization is to promote qualitative and quantitative
research, primarily on education, health, gender, labour and governance issues..

c) CORD is registered under the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act (FCRA) having
Registration No. 231551005 and obtained renewal of registration under FCRA for a

period of five years w.e.f. 01.11.2016.Further, CORD has filed an application for
renewal of FCRA registration vide application No. lll2L022l83(05t7l,/2021-FCRA-Il on
28.07.ZOzLThe renewal of FCRA registration is valid till 30.09.2023 or disposal of
online Renewal application, whichever is earlier.

d) CORD is also registered u/s L2A of the lncome Tax Act, 196L. Further, in accordance
with the amended provisions of the Finance Act,2O2O, CORD has filed an application
and obtained approval under Sec L2A unique Registration Number
AAATC5302PE2O2L5 dated 31-08 -202L of the lncome Tax Act, 1961 for a period of 5
Years i.e., up to A.Y 2026-27.

Basis of Preparation

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and on

accrual basis except stated otherwise. The financial statements have been prepared to
comply with the accounting standards, to the extent applicable, issued by the lnstitute of
Chartered Accountants of lndia [lCAl]. The accounting policies have been consistently
applied by the Trust and except for the changes in the accounting policy, stated more

fully below, are consistent with those used in the previous year.

2l
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3) Grant / Donations:

a) The main income of the Trust is Grant, from corporates, university, various development
institutions, from lndian as well foreign agencies.

b) Grants / Donations received in Foreign / tndian currency from ,,Foreign sources,, are
directly credited to FCRA Bank Account.

c) Any Grants / Donations received in Foreign Currency are recognized at the exchange
rate prevalent on the date of receipt.

d) Donations are recognized as income in the year of its receipt.
e) Restricted project grants are recorded as income in the year of receipts.

4) Expenditure

All expenditure incurred on projects are recognized on cash basis and shown on a

consolidation basis under natural heads of expenditure; except where, as per terms of
the grant agreement, it is specifically required to be shown separately in the income
and expenditure account.

5) Fixed Assets & Depreciation

a) Fixed assets are stated at historical cost less depreciation.
b) Fixed assets purchased are classified as per the nature of assets and recorded in the

books from the date they are purchased and used for the objectives of the Trust.
c) Depreciation on Fixed assets is provided on Written Down Value method as per the

rates prescribed in the lncome Tax Act, 1961.

d) Assets once fully depreciated, but not disposed-off , are retained at a nominal value of
Rs.1 till disposed, for the purposes of exercising effective internal controls over them.

B. Notes to Accounts

6) Fund: Fund has opening balance of Rs.12,841 and no amount has been transferred
during the year towards such Fund.

7) Grants: The Trust has not received any grants Foreign contribution during the Fy 2O2Z-
23 (Previous year Rs. NIL)

8) Foreign Currency Transaction:-Foreign currency transaction is recorded at the rates
existing at the date on which the transaction took place. Exchange difference is
appropriately dealt with in the statement of lncome and Expenditure.

V-Jt\*



9) Fixed Assets

Fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Cost includes purchase price and all

other attributable costs of bringing the assets to working condition for its intended use.

101 lncome Tax Assessments: No provision for lncome tax Liability, if any, has been
made in the accounts as the foundation is registered under section 12A of the lncome
Tax Act, 1961 as a charitable institution and is exempt from tax on its surplus. lncome
Tax liability, if any, in respect of pending assessments would be provided for in the
year in which such assessments are completed and / or demands raised by the tax
authorities. lncome Tax Refund of Rs. 97,6@l- was received in FCRA Utilisation Bank

Account during the year 2022-23 and which is shown as payable to main local

account.

11) No previous Year /period figures have been given in the financial statements.

For Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar &Co. For Collaborative Research and Dissemination

Chartered Accountants
FRN:000038N

@*{
Anil-Kumar Aggarwal

Partner

M. No.087424

Place: New Delhi

Date: 28108 12023

A^*^91"u
Director rstee
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Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Form FC-4

[See rule 17]
Darpan ID***   : DL/2017/0164550

 

The Secretary to the Government of India,

Ministry of Home Affairs,

Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing)

Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate

New Delhi - 110002

 

 

          Subject:  Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2023

 

1.                  (a) Name and address of person/association: COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION

                                                                                               F 24, 2nd Floor, Nizamuddin West,New Delhi,110013

 

                     (b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 231651005 27/07/2007

 

2.          Details of receipt of foreign contribution  :

 

            (i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):

 

                 (a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 1072.00

                  (b) Income During the year*:

                          (i) Interest: 144.00

 

                          (ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

 

 

                 (c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

 

                          (i) Directly from a foreign source: 0.00

                          (ii) as transfer from a local source: 97600.00

 

                  (d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 98816.00

 

*i.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,

e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

 

            (ii)    (a).  Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

 

 

 

                 (b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations

received:

 

Sl. No Name and location of project/activity Year of commencement of the project /
activity

Income during the year (Rs.)

Sl.No Name of donors Institutional/Individ
ual

Detail of the donor:
official address;
email address;
website address:

Purposes for which
received
(social,cultural,educ
ational,economic,rel
igious)

Specific activity /
project

Amount Rs

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
1 others Institutional 104 Link

APartments, 18 I.
P. extension , India,
Email Id: , Website
Address :

Social others 97600.00
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Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

 

3.          Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:

 

                  (a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

 

 

                 (b) Details of utilisation of foreign contribution:

 

                          (i) Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 0.00

                          (ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.) :0.00

 

                          (iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):0.00

 

** It is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign

Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that

the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially:

 

                         (A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.

                          (B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or

                          (C) the public interest; or

                          (D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or

                          (E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or

                          (F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

 

 

                  (c) Total purchase of fresh assets (Rs.)

 

 

 

                 (d) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (The Foreign Contribution (Regulation)

Amendment Act, 2020):

 

 

                 (e) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(b+c+d)  0.00

 

 

4.          Details of unutilised foreign contribution: 

 

              (i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

 

 

              (ii) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs): 

Sl. No. Name of
project/acti
vity

Address/L
ocation

Previous Balance Receipt during the year Utilised Balance

In cash In Kind In cash In Kind In cash In Kind In cash In Kind

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Sl. No. Name of project/activity Details of fresh assets Objective of
acquiring fresh
assets

Cost of fresh assets
(In Rs.)

Sl. No. Name of the person/association Date Purpose Amount

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Sr. No. Details Total( in Rs.)

(i) Opening Balance of FD 0.00

(ii) FD made during the year 0.00

(iii) Less: realisation of previous FD 0.00

Closing balance of FD 0.00
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Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

 

                              (a) Cash in hand: 0.00

                               (b) in FC designated bank account: 0.00

                               (c) in utilisation bank account(s): 0.00

5.          Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0

6.          Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two year:

 

 

(7)          (a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

 

 

              (b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising (As on 31st March of the year ending) 

 
 

 

 

 

         (c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

 

 

 

8          *Whether during the period under report:

 

 

Sl. No. Location of land and building Year of acquisition Purpose of acquisition Reason of unutilisation

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Name of the
Bank

Branch Address(
With pincode)

Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account number Date of Opening
Account

(1) (2) (3). (4) (5) (6) (7)

STATE BANK
OF INDIA

11Sansad Marg,
New Delhi 110
001

011-23374390 fcra.010691@sbi.
co.in

sbin0000691 XXXXXXXXX
XXXX3572

30/06/2021

Name of the
Bank

Branch Address(
With pincode)

Phone No. E-mail IFSC Code Account No Date of Opening
Account

(1) (2) (3). (4) (5) (6) (7)

STANDARD
CHARTERED
BANK

13 Malcha Marg
Chankyapuri,
New Delhi,
Delhi, Delhi

011-26882196 divya.anand@sc.
com

SCBL0036031 XXXXXXX9650 27/03/2006

AXIS BANK PLOT NO A26
JUNGPURA
DELHI DELHI,
Delhi, Delhi,
Delhi

011-24376888 jungpurabranchh
ead@axisbank.co
m

utib0003329 XXXXXXXXX
XX2997

02/02/2018

(i) any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association? No
(ii) any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered

association?
No

(iii) any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the
law of the land?

No

(iv) any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the
name of Association?

No

(v) any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account? No
(vi) the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than

the designated FCRA receipt Account?
No

(vii) the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the
defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?

No

(viii) the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity
as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011?

No

(ix) the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the
conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?

No

(x) the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20
per cent of the foreign contribution received?

No

(xi) any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out? No Page 3 of  4  FCRA Annual Returns for the financial year 2022-2023 has been Submitted on 01/09/2023
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Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

 

 

*Note:        Wherever the answer of above question is in 'yes', brief details must be provided.
 

Declaration

 

I/We CLAIRE NORONHA hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct

I also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign

Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the

foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the

Central Government.

CLAIRE NORONHA

[Name of the Chief Functionary

(Chief Functionary)

 
(Seal of the Association)

 

 

(xii) sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in
FCRA Account?

No

(xiii) any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account? No
(xiv) any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being

managed/financially supported by the Association?
No

(xv) the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India? No
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